07-23-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) ted States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE(JUL 18 20018 103515539 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)... Name of conveying party(ies): T Yes lxiasoft, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 825 Querbes Ave., Suite 200 Outremont, Quebec H2V 3X1 Name: IXIASOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC. CANADA Internal Association Individual(s) Address:_ ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 825 Querbes Ave., Suite 200 ✓ Corporation- State: CANADA City: Outremont Other State: Quebec Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: CANADA Zip: H2V 3X1 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No Citizenship ___ Association General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) June 28, 2006 ✓ Corporation Citizenship CANADA ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,847,098 and 2,580,680 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: George G. Grigel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Spokane a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 99201 State: WA__

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

b. Deposit A

Authorized de fer Maine

Phone Number: 509 624-4276

Email Address: ggrigel@wellsstjohn.com

Fax Number: <u>509 838-3424</u>

9. Signature:

46.80

25.00

Expiration Date 07/22/2008 DEYRNE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT IN CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES

BETWEEN:	IXIASOFT INC., having its principal place of business at 825 Querbes Avenue, Suite 200, Outremont, Province of Quebec, H2V 3X1	
	(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")	
AND:	IXIASOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC., having its principal place of business at 825 Querbes Avenue, Suite 200, Outremont, Province of Quebec, H2V 3X1	
	(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")	
The Assignor and the Assignee hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule A and the related goodwill on June		
The parties hereto agree to sign any other documents required for recording the Assignee as the new owner of the trade-marks listed in Schedule A. SIGNED THIS		
	IXIASOFT INC.	
	By: François Aird Title: Director	
	IXIASOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
	Mary	
	By: Eric Bergeron Title: Director	
DM_MTL/263954-00001/1265357.1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0503

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO	2.580.680
REGISTRATION DATE	
APPLICANT	•
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	
MARK: TEYTMI SERVER	

TRANSMITTAL LETTER AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

To: M/S Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

From: Wells St. John P.S.

601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300

Spokane, WA 99201-3828

(509) 624-4276 Telephone: (509) 838-3424

Enclosed are:

07-18-2008

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt 2t. #73

PTO Return Postcard Receipt

- Check in the amount of \$65 2.
- Transmittal Letter including Certificate of Mailing 3.
- Assignment with Recordation Cover Sheet and Attachment

Deposit Account Authorization - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any applicable fees to Deposit Account No. 23-0925.

By:

Attornev/fc

George G. Grigel

Reg. No. 31,166

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify the items listed above as enclosed are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to M/S Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451, on the date indicated below.

uly 16, 2008 Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0504

\TR1.doc

RECORDED: 07/18/2008